SERMON NOTES
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Sunday, May 6—Senior Adult Day

Wednesday, May 9

Thursday, May 10
Women'’s Bible Study

Friday, May 11
Sunday, May 13—Mother’s Day/Baby Dedication

9:15 AM  Sunday School
10:30 AM  Worship

WEEKLY CALENDAR

Sunday School
Worship

VBS Workers’ Meeting
Church Council

Supper

Nursery, TeamKid, Breakthrough
Exploring the NT / Prayer

Choir Practice

Faith and Family Night at Zephyrs

Senior Pastor

CHURCH STAFF

Thomas Strong  thomas.strong@metairiebc.org

Interim Associate Pastor Mitch Mares mitch.mares@metairiebc.org
Minister of Youth Matt Knight matt.knight@metairiebc.org
Sub. Minister of Music  Carol Wilken carol.wilken@metairiebc.org
Financial Clerk Ray Beaman ray.beaman@metairiebc.org

Music/Ed. Secretary
Custodian

Melissa Moskau  melissa.moskau@metairiebc.org
Joshua Stewart  joshua.stewart@metairiebc.org

To notify the church of someone in the hospital or
experiencing a medical emergency, please contact
Katie Bullock at 504-454-3209 (24 Hours).
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CHURCH COUNCIL

MEETS TONIGHT AT 6:00 PM

GATHER WITH US AS WE PLAN
FOR THE UPCOMING MONTHS.

May 6, 2012

DR. THOMAS STRONG, SENIOR PASTOR
401 CODIFER BLVD. AT ORION AVE.
METAIRIE, LA 70005
www.metairiebc.org

504.835.2611




ORDER OF WORSHIP

PRELUDE
“The Old Rugged Cross”

WELCOME
RECOGNITION OF SENIORS

CALL TO WORSHIP
“Victory in Jesus” #426

BAPTISM

“When We All Get to Heaven” #514
“When the Roll Is Called Up Yonder” #516

WORSHIP THROUGH PRAYER
“Because He Lives” #407
WORSHIP THROUGH GIVING

“Find Us Faithful”
Choir

MESSAGE FROM GOD’'S WORD
Dr. Thomas Strong
1 Corinthians 15
TIME OF COMMITMENT
“Something for Thee” #607

BENEDICTION
"0 Church, Arise”

DEACON OF THE WEEK: Sam Crosland 504-737-4906

Please contact Sam for any ministry need or illness.

VBS is Coming June 3-8
6-9 p.m. Nightly
Meeting for workers at 5:00 pm. today (Rm 225)

Klds will encounter our Awesome God, °

: who is Creator of all things. a God who cares
about their every circumstance.and
" who has the power to do anything!

SENIOR ADULT DAY

Today we celebrate God's goodness in giving Metairie Baptist
Church such a wonderful group of Senior Adults. These are men
and women who have served God faithfully for years through the
church -- and continue to do so today. For their examples and their
faithfulness to God, we express our appreciation to them and honor
them today. Senior Adults of Metairie Baptist -- we love you and we
are thankful to God for each of you!' —Thomas

April 29, 2012 Wednesday
Worship: 188 Night
Sunday School: 133 Supper

[ hank ou!

God’s church is amazing.
The grace and love that you
have shown my family and
me is overwhelming. We
are so very thankful to be in
the church at MBC.

—Mitch Mares

Thank you to our 1st—4th grade and
Adult ITT men for sponsoring last week’s
Fellowship Breakfast.

Graduate Recognition

If you will be graduating this May, please
call the church office to let us know of
your accomplishment. We will be
recognizing graduates during our May 20
worship service.

W OHLE“NS Faith and Family

) EF HYI] Night at Zephyrs
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&8 If you are interested in
W"‘ attending the Zephyrs
game, fireworks, and
Christian concert on Friday, May 11, at
7:00 p.m., today is the deadline for
registering. This will be a great event for

family and fellowship. Tickets are $7.
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Altar Flowers
Have been placed in
loving memory of son,
Brad Tippens, on the
occasion of his
birthday (May 10) by
his mother, Margaret.

Stewardship Menu:
$9,282

$46,410 Stew
$40,798

Weekly Budget:
Offering (4/29/12):
April Budget to Date:
April Offering to Date:

VERSE OF THE MONTH: 1 Cor. 15:57

“But thanks be to God, who gives us the
victory through our Lord Jesus Christ.”




